Fori OM

11-03-2009



U.S. PTO 12/589469 10/23/2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

DATION FORM COVER SHEET

103579506 .'ATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jia-Ping WANG Name: Tsinghua University Jia-Jia WEN Qun-Feng CHENG Internal Address: Kai-Li JIANG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔀 Yes 🦳 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: No.1, Qinghua Yuan, Haidian District Execution Date(s) July 31, 2009 Merger City:<u>Beijing</u> Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: China, P.R.C. Zip:__ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12589469 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Namexlifford O. Chi 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: | X | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: PCE Industry, Inc. None required (government interest not affecting title) 288 S. Mayo Avenue, 8. Payment Information City: City of Industry State: ca Zip:91789 Phone Number: (909) 978-6582 Deposit Account Number 150-3789 1995 1995 1995 Fax Number: (909) 978-6366 Authorized User Name clifford O. Chi Email Address: Clifford.Chi@foxconn.com 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover Clifford O. Chi sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 023465 FRAME: 0133

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Attachment

PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of additional conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of additional receiving party(les) Name: Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., LTD				
Qun-Qing LI Shou-Shan FAN	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 66 Chung Shan Road				
	City: Tu-Cheng				
	State:				
	Country: <u>Taipei Hsien, Taiwan</u> Zip:				
,					

PATENT

REEL: 023465 FRAME: 0134

Attorney Docket No.: US21323

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

Beijing, China

, residing at

2.	JIA-JIA WEN	, residing at	Beijing, China	
3.	QUN-FENG CHENG	, residing at	Beijing, China	
4.	KAI-LI JIANG	, residing at	Beijing, China	
5.	QUN-QING LI	, residing at	Beijing, China	
6.	SHOU-SHAN FAN	, residing at	Beijing, China	
7.		, residing at		
8.		, residing at		
business	at No.1, Qinghua Yua	n, Haidian Dist	IUA UNIVERSITY having a rict, Beijing City, P.R.C.	and HON HAI
Tu-Chen title and i patent app	g City, Taipei Hsien, Tainterest for the United State olications including any and mg patents, known as ME	wan, R.O.C. here s of America as d d all divisions, cor	eafter designated "ASSIGNED efined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in that intinuations, substitutes, and re	E" the entire right, e invention and all eissues thereof, and
[]nr	eviously executed Ser N	Jo	and filing date of	

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

[x] is executing concurrently herewith

1.

JIA-PING WANG

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 023465 FRAME: 0135 laps way

JIA-PING WANG

July 31, 2009

Date

Witness

Wen

July 31, with ЛА-ЛА WEN

Witness

3

PATENT

REEL: 023465 FRAME: 0137

3. Qunfang Clang July 31, 2009
QUN-FENG CHENG Date Witness

PATENT REEL: 023465 FRAME: 0138

4.	KAI-LI JIANG	July 31, 201 Date	Witness
5.	Qunging Li	July 31, Wy Date	Witness
6.	Show Jan SHOU-SHAN FAN	July 31, 2009 Date	Witness
7.	·	Date	Witness
8.		Date	Witness
9.		Date	Witness